furnish to the Village all reasonable assistance and cooperation (including assistance in the
prosecution of suit and the execution of instruments of assignment in favor of the Village in
obtaining recovery).

19. Performance Bond. The Contractor shall post an irrevocable Performance Bond in

the amount of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00). The bond shall remain in effect for
the full term of the Contract, including any extension periods. Said Performance Bond shall be
executed by and with a surety company acceptable to the Village and shall be subject to
approval as to form and content by the Village Attorney.